# 506591679 04/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6638461

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIAN MICHAEL LAMB			11/30/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ELECTROMAGNETIC SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	122 ARENA STREET		
City:	EL SEGUNDO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	162	207103	
Application Number:		207103	
CORRESPONDENCE D		207103	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is un	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to the provided; if		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to the provided; if 310	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla AR	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla AR 101	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO 15 GARNET STREET	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla AR 101	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla AR 101	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO 15 GARNET STREET	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla AR 101	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO 15 GARNET STREET DONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 902	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla AR 101	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO 15 GARNET STREET DONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 902 ARLYN ALONZO	nt via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to the provided; if 310 ipla ARI 101 RE	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 08533827 w@alonzoasso.com LYN ALONZO I5 GARNET STREET DONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 902 ARLYN ALONZO /Arlyn Alonzo/ 04/03/2021	nt via US Mail.

EMSI-5NP

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Brian Michael Lamb, an individual and citizen of United States, residing in 582 364 SWUT, Manhatten Blach, CA 90266 has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application

No. <u>16/207,103</u>, filed <u>December 1, 2018</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the above invention to:

### **Electromagnetic Systems, Inc.**

A California, USA Company having a principal place of business at 122 Arena St., El Segundo, CA 90245, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for the United States patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated herein and are entitled:

### **OBSTACLE POSITION AND EXTENT MEASUREMENT BY AUTOMOTIVE RADAR**

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries of any of said inventions and improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application; and in all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country in the Union; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal

## PATENT REEL: 055814 FRAME: 0255

representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been nor will be made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

### Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date: 11/30 2020

Printed Name: Brian Michael Lamb

PATENT : 055814 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 04/03/2021

Page 2 of 2